
 
 

 

2025 Schedule 

 

Micaela Harris, Head Coach 
(707) 476-4243 
Micaela-Harris@Redwoods.edu 

Bob Brown, Director of HE, PE, KINS, & Athletics   
(707) 476-4239 
Bob-Brown@Redwoods.edu 

Derek Harris, Assistant Coach Athletics Office (707) 476-4213 

Nate Kees, Head Athletic Trainor 
Michele Schnieder, Assistant Athletic Trainer 
(707) 476-4399 

* Sophomore Game  
        

Updated 1/3/25  

Day Date Opponent Location Time 
Saturday 1/25/25 Folsom Lake Folsom, CA 11:00 am 

Friday 1/31/25 Chabot Hayward, CA 12pm/2pm 
Saturday 2/1/25 Diablo Valley Pleasant Hill, CA 12pm/2pm 
Saturday 2/8/25 San Jose San Jose, CA 10am/12pm 

Friday 2/14/24 Ohlone College Fremont, CA 12pm/2pm 
Saturday 2/15/2 San Mateo/American River San Mateo TBA 
Saturday 3/1/25 Umpqua Community College Eureka, CA TBA 

Wednesday 3/19/25 Mendocino College Ukiah, CA TBS 

Friday 3/21/25 Butte College Eureka, CA 3:00 pm 
Saturday 3/22/25 Butte College Eureka, CA 12pm/2pm 

Friday 3/28/25 Lassen College Eureka, CA 3:00 pm 
Saturday 3/29/25 Lassen College Eureka, CA 12pm/2pm 

Wednesday 4/2/25 College of the Siskiyous Eureka, CA 12pm/2pm 
Friday 4/4/25 Yuba College Marysville, CA 3:00 pm 

Saturday 4/5/25 Yuba College Marysville, CA 10am/12pm 
Wednesday 4/9/25 Mendocino College Eureka, CA 12pm/2pm 

Friday 4/11/25 Shasta College Redding, CA 3:00 pm 
Saturday 4/12/25 Shasta College Redding, CA 12pm/2pm 

Wednesday 4/16/25 College of the Siskiyous Weed, CA 3:00 pm 
Friday 4/18/25 Feather River College Quincy, CA 3:00 pm 

Saturday 4/19/25 Feather River College Quincy, CA 12pm/2pm 


